Rates & Costing Section - CFA Corporate Office, Eastern Court Janpath, New Delhi



No. 1-1/2013-R&C [CFA] Dated: 02-04-2014

## Circular R&C-CFA No. 02/14-15

Subject: <u>Upgradation of bandwidth and Enhancement of FMC under "BB Home Rural Combo ULD 500" BB Plan in all the circles – reg.</u>

It has been decided by the competent authority to upgrade the bandwidth and enhance the FMC of "BB Home Rural Combo
ULD 500" broadband plan for all the existing and prospective broadband customers in all the circles.

The revised Nomenclature, enhanced FMC under different payment options and upgraded Bandwidth shall be as follows:-

Particulars	Existing	Revised
Plan Name	BB Home Rural Combo ULD	
	500	BB Home Rural Combo UL 550
FMC (Rs.)	500	550
Annual Payment option (Rs.) [11*FMC]	5500	6050
Two Years Payment option (Rs.) [21*FMC]	10500	11550
Three Years Payment option (Rs.) [30*FMC]	15000	16500
	512 Kbps upto 6 GB & 256	
Bandwidth (Download Speed)	Kbps beyond	512 Kbps flat

- 2. Existing Broadband customers, who are already under Annual/Two year/three year payment option before revision in tariff, they may not be charged the revised tariff till the expiry of their current Annual/Two year/three year subscription.
- 3. All the circles shall ensure to comply with all regulatory requirements.
- 4. Customers may also be informed suitably in advance about the revision in tariff.
- 5. All other relevant terms and conditions, as mentioned in earlier circulars, shall remain unchanged.
- 6. These instructions shall be effective w.e.f. 01-05-2014 in all the circles.
- 7. This circular is issued based on the approval of Competent Authority in Broadband cell file No. 64-03/08-BB/Pt.-2. For any queries/clarification in this regard, matter may be taken up with Broadband Section, BSNL Corporate Office, Janpath, New Delhi-11001 (Tel. No. 011-23322064 and Fax No. 011-23734052).

Sd/ (T.K.Kaul) DGM (T&C)-CFA

То

All CGMs - Telecom Circles/ Metro Telephone Districts.

Copy for information to: -

- 1. CMD, BSNL.
- 2. Directors (CFA / CM / ENT / HR / FIN) on BSNLs Board.
- 3. PGM Regulation for information and necessary action.
- 4. All PGMs / GMs CFA, CO BSNL.
- 5. Sr. GM (CIT), CO BSNL for placement on BSNL Website.
- 6. GM (NWP-BB)-CFA, CO BSNL w.r.t case mark: 64-03/08-BB/Pt.-2 carrying the approval of the Competent Authority in the matter. It is requested that necessary action may be taken regarding website updation.
- 7. AD OL for Hindi version
- 8. CGM (ITPC), Pune for necessary changes in CDR/billing systems.
- 9. GM (BBNW), Bangalore NOC, East Telephone Exchange Building, Lazar Road, Near Bangalore east Rly Station Bangalore.
- 10. Secretary TRAI for Information please.
- 11. Guard File.

(S.S.Verma) DM (T&C)-CFA